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agriculture at the state capitol of such appropriation, and said 
commissioner shall co-operate with the village and shall provide 
technical assistance and direction for the expenditure of such 
funds. 

SECTION 2. Section 1494-6 of the statutes is amended to 
read : Section 1491 6. The department shall have the power 
to prescribe, modify and enforce such reasonable rules, regula-
tions and orders as may be needed to protect the resources and 
agricultural industries of the state from the introduction and dis-
semination of insect pests and plant and animal diseases and to 
carry out the provisions of sections 1494—Ito 1494-10i, inclu-
sive, of the statutes. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 11, 1921. 

No. 258, S.] 	 [Published April 14, 1921. 

CHAPTER 113. 
AN ACT to amend subsections (1) and (2) of section 20.11 of 

the statutes, relating to the printing board, and making an ap-
propriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsections (1) and (2) of section 20.11 of the 
statutes are amended to read : (20.11) (1) Annually, beginning 
July 1, * * * 1921, * * * twelve thousand dollars, for the 
administration expenses of said board. Of this there is allotted 
to the editor of publications an annual salary of two thousand five 
hundred dollars. 

(2) On July 1, * * * 1921, * * * forty thousand dol-
lars, to be used as a revolving appropriation for printing, binding 
and for the purchase of all paper, cuts, illustrations and other 
items required in the public printing and for the purchase of such 
stationery as the printing board is required to order ; and when-
ever so furnished to the several state offices or officers or other 
body, as prescribed by law, the cost thereof shall be charged 
monthly to the proper appropriation for said offices or officers, or 
other body, respectively, and the sums so charged shall be credited 
to this appropriation. If there be no appropriation properly 
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chargeable therewith, tIten the cost thereof shall be charged to the 
appropriation made by subsection (3) of this section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1921. 
Approved April 11, 1921. 

No. 51, A.] 	 [Published April 14, 1921. 

CHAPTER 114. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (5) of section 20.11 of the statutes, 

relating to the editor of the blue book and making an appropria-
tion. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (5) of section 20.11 of the statutes 

is amended to read : (20.11) (5) Annually, beginning July 1, * 
* 1921, such sums as may be necessary for editing, compil-

ing and printing and distributing the Wisconsin blue book, of 
which not to exceed one thousand dollars annually may be dis-
bursed for editing and compiling. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1921. 
Approved April 11, 1921. 

No. 120, A.] 	 [Published April 14, 1921. 

CHAPTER 115. 
AN ACT to create subsection (6) of section 17.21 of the statutes, 

relating to the appointment of county officials to fill vacancies. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 17.21 of the 

statutes to read : (17.21) (6) For the information of all con-
cerned appointments by the governor under subsections (1) and 
(2) and by the state superintendent under subsection (4) of 
this section shall be reported by the appointing officer to the 
county clerk. Appointments of the county board under subsec-
tion (3) of this section shall be reported by the county clerk to 
the secretary of state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 11, 1921. 


